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DRIVER MOTHER BOARD
Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

THRESHOLD CIRCUIT

THRESCKT

VTHROUT+
VTHROUT-

VS1 VS2

VTHRIN-
VTHRIN+

SIP AMP SOCKETS

SIPSOCKE

CH1_IN+
CH1_IN-

CH2_IN+
CH2_IN-

CH3_IN+
CH3_IN-

CH4_IN+
CH4_IN-

CH5_IN+
CH5_IN-

CH6_IN+
CH6_IN-

CH7_IN+
CH7_IN-

CH8_IN+
CH8_IN-

CH9_IN+
CH9_IN-

CH10_IN+
CH10_IN-

CH11_IN+
CH11_IN-

CH12_IN+
CH12_IN-

CH13_IN+
CH13_IN-

CH14_IN+
CH14_IN-

CH15_IN+
CH15_IN-

CH1_OUT+
CH1_OUT-

CH2_OUT+
CH2_OUT-

CH3_OUT+
CH3_OUT-

CH4_OUT+
CH4_OUT-

CH5_OUT+
CH5_OUT-

CH6_OUT+
CH6_OUT-

CH7_OUT+
CH7_OUT-

CH8_OUT+
CH8_OUT-

CH9_OUT+
CH9_OUT-

CH10_OUT+
CH10_OUT-

CH11_OUT-
CH11_OUT+

CH12_OUT+
CH12_OUT-

CH13_OUT+
CH13_OUT-

CH14_OUT+
CH14_OUT-

CH15_OUT+
CH15_OUT-

CH0_OUT+
CH0_OUT-

CH0_IN+
CH0_IN-

POWER SUPPLIES

POWERX3

VS1
VS2

VSGND
GND

VANA1
VANA2
VANA3

VCC
VEE

JP16

HEADER 25X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
43 44
45 46
47 48
49 50

J17

HEADER 20X2

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40

J21

CON3

1
2
3

J19
LEMO

J18
LEMO

CH1_IN+
CH1_IN-

CH2_IN+
CH2_IN-

CH3_IN+
CH3_IN-

CH4_IN+
CH4_IN-

CH5_IN+
CH5_IN-

CH6_IN+
CH6_IN-

CH7_IN+
CH7_IN-

CH8_IN+
CH8_IN-

CH9_IN+
CH9_IN-

CH10_IN+
CH10_IN-

CH11_IN+
CH11_IN-

CH12_IN+
CH12_IN-

CH13_IN+
CH13_IN-

CH14_IN+
CH14_IN-

CH15_IN+
CH15_IN-

CH0_IN+
CH0_IN-

CH0_OUT+

CH1_OUT+

CH2_OUT+

CH3_OUT+

CH4_OUT+

CH5_OUT+

CH6_OUT+

CH7_OUT+

CH8_OUT+

CH9_OUT+

CH10_OUT+

CH11_OUT+

CH12_OUT+

CH13_OUT+

CH14_OUT+

CH15_OUT+

CH0_OUT-

CH1_OUT-

CH2_OUT-

CH3_OUT-

CH4_OUT-

CH5_OUT-

CH6_OUT-

CH7_OUT-

CH8_OUT-

CH9_OUT-

CH10_OUT-

CH11_OUT-

CH12_OUT-

CH13_OUT-

CH14_OUT-

CH15_OUT-

VS1
VS2

VSGND
GND

VANA1
VANA2
VANA3

VCC
VEE

VTHRIN-
VTHRIN+

VS2VS1

VTHROUT+
VTHROUT-

TCAL+

VCAL+
GND

VTHROUT-
VANA2

CH3_IN-
CH1_IN+
CH2_IN-

CH7_IN-

CH6_IN-

GND
VANA1

CH0_IN+

CH5_IN+

CH4_IN+

CH9_IN+

CH8_IN+

CH11_IN-

CH10_IN-

CH15_IN-
CH13_IN+
CH14_IN-
CH12_IN+

GND
TCAL-

VCAL-
GND
VTHROUT+

CH3_IN+
CH1_IN-
CH2_IN+
CH0_IN-

CH5_IN-

CH4_IN-

CH9_IN-

CH8_IN-

CH7_IN+

CH6_IN+

CH11_IN+

CH10_IN+

CH15_IN+
CH13_IN-
CH14_IN+
CH12_IN-

GND
VANA1

VANA2

VSGND

VS1

CH12_OUT-
CH14_OUT+
CH13_OUT-
CH15_OUT+

CH8_OUT-
CH10_OUT+

CH9_OUT-
CH11_OUT+

CH4_OUT-
CH6_OUT+
CH5_OUT-
CH7_OUT+
CH0_OUT-
CH2_OUT+
CH1_OUT-
CH3_OUT+

VS2

VTHRIN-

VSGND

CH12_OUT+
CH14_OUT-
CH13_OUT+
CH15_OUT-
CH8_OUT+
CH10_OUT-
CH9_OUT+
CH11_OUT-
CH4_OUT+
CH6_OUT-
CH5_OUT+
CH7_OUT-
CH0_OUT+
CH2_OUT-
CH1_OUT+
CH3_OUT-

VTHRIN+

VCAL-

VCAL+

TCAL-

TCAL+

VEE VCC

GND
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VCC

VCC

VCC

VEE

VEE

R18

100

1 2

R19

100

1 2

+

-

U3B

AD712

5

6
7

8
4

C15
.1UF

R21

100

1 2

R16

100

1 2 +

-

U3A

AD712

3

2
1

8
4

C12
.1UF

R17

100

1 2

R20

100

1 2

J20

CON3

1
2
3

C13
.1UF

C14
.1UF

VTHROUT+

VTHRIN-
VTHROUT-

VTHRIN+
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VCC

VEE

VCC

VCC

VCC

VEEVEE

VEE

VEE

VCC

VCC

VCC VCCVCC

VEE VEE

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VEE

VEE

VCC

VEE

VCC

VEE

VEE

VCC

VEE

VEE

VEE

VEE

VCC

VEE

VEE

C28

J4

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C46

C22 C29

J16

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

J9

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C39

J2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C35 C36

C47

C30

J14

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

J7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C37C16

C40 C41

C23 C24

J12

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C17

C42

J5

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C38C25

J1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

J10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

J3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C31 C32C18 C19 C26 C33

J15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

J8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C20

C43 C44

J13

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C34

J6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C45

C21

J11

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

C27

CH3_OUT- CH4_OUT-

CH10_IN+

CH5_IN+

CH13_OUT+

CH6_IN-

CH5_OUT-
CH5_OUT+

CH12_OUT+

CH9_IN+

CH0_IN+

CH9_OUT-

CH1_OUT-CH0_OUT-

CH9_IN-

CH14_OUT+

CH0_IN-

CH11_OUT+

CH9_OUT+

CH3_IN+

CH15_OUT+

CH14_IN+

CH6_OUT-

CH3_OUT+

CH4_IN-
CH2_IN+ CH4_IN+

CH4_OUT+

CH12_OUT-

CH7_OUT-

CH15_OUT-

CH12_IN-

CH1_IN+

CH15_IN-

CH1_IN-

CH7_IN+

CH0_OUT+

CH13_IN+

CH7_IN-

CH11_IN+

CH10_OUT+

CH8_IN-

CH11_OUT-

CH11_IN-

CH1_OUT+

CH13_OUT-

CH8_IN+

CH2_OUT+

CH15_IN+

CH5_IN-

CH2_OUT-

CH13_IN-

CH2_IN-

CH14_OUT-

CH8_OUT-
CH8_OUT+

CH14_IN-

CH10_OUT-

CH7_OUT+

CH6_IN+

CH10_IN-

CH6_OUT+

CH12_IN+

CH3_IN-
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POWER REG #2

POWER FILTER #1

POWER FILER #2

-3v

-5v
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

VCC

VEE

VCC

VEE

VANA1

VCC

VANA2

VEE

C55
0.1uf

+C6
1uf

1
2

R22
3.10k

1
2

R7
200

1
2

R5
200

1
2

+C10
10uf

1
2

Z2
AD1580

1
2

+C3
10uf

1
2

TP2

C9
0.1uf

F2

FUSE

1 2

R25
100

1
2

D3

LED

1 2

C49

0.001UF

TP6

C51
0.1uf

TP4

Q2

PNP

F1

FUSE

1 2

C2
0.1uf

C50
0.1uf

TP5

R27
470

1
2

+

-

U2A

OP250

3

2
1

8
4

D1

LED

12

Z1
AD1580

1
2

TP1

R23
2.15k

1
2

+C5
1uf

1
2

+C8
10uf

1
2

TP3

+

-

U1A

OP250

3

2
1

8
4

Q1
NPN

R29
100

1
2

R24
470

1
2

R26
2.94k

1
2

C53

0.001UF

C54
0.1uf

R28
2.03k

1
2

+C1
10uf

1
2

VS1

VS2

VSGND

VANA2

VANA1

GND


